)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 10, 2024, 05:25:42 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1316 (Rat #0686) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis and N.W. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 30-4-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to matters exempt from
disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act, so as to provide for an exemption for archeological records of the Institute of
Archeology and Anthropology.

03/15/88
03/15/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/25/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
05/04/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/06/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
Read third time and sent to House SJ-35

Introduced and read first time HJ-2375

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2375

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3518
Amended HJ-3684

Objection by Rep. Simpson HJ-3685

Read second time HJ-3685

Read third time HJ-3722

Returned HJ-3722

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-25

Ratified R 686

Vetoed by Governor

Page 1 of 1



