South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 05:25:42 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1316 (Rat #0686) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis and N.W. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 30-4-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to matters exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act, so as to provide for an exemption for archeological records of the Institute of Archeology and Anthropology.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. •
03/15/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/15/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
03/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-16
03/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/24/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
03/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-35
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2375
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2375
05/04/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3518
05/11/88	House	Amended HJ-3684
05/11/88	House	Objection by Rep. Simpson HJ-3685
05/11/88	House	Read second time HJ-3685
05/12/88	House	Read third time HJ-3722
05/12/88	House	Returned HJ-3722
05/24/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-25
05/31/88		Ratified R 686
06/06/88		Vetoed by Governor